

SC 97/2025
STATE Vs. RANJAN KUMAR AND ORS.
FIR no.30/2025
PS Tilak Nagar

19.03.2025

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

File perused. Heard.

This is an application u/s 483 of BNSS filed on behalf of the applicant/accused for grant of bail.

Part arguments heard. During course of arguments IO submits that the accused is not a permanent resident of Delhi. Upon this Ld.Counsel submits that accused is permanent resident of Delhi and furnished his Aadhar Card. The address of accused mentioned in the chargesheet and in the Aadhar Card is not the same. Let the address of the accused be ascertained and verified on or before NDOH.

Put up for remaining arguments on 27.03.2025.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/ SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/19.03.2025