

SC No. 97/2025
STATE Vs. RANJAN KUMAR AND ORS.
FIR No. 30/2025
PS Tilak Nagar

29.04.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused are present.

Sh. T. R. Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for consideration on charge.

At this stage, Sh. Hari Om Gupta, Ld. LADC for accused Ranjan submits that accused has engaged his private counsel and he prays for discharge from the present case. Considering the submission and keeping in view the facts of the case, Sh. Hari Om Gupta, Ld. LADC is hereby discharged from the present case.

At request, put up for consideration on charge on 15.07.2025.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/29.04.2025